Miss Kosciusko County Fair Queen Scholarship Pageant

&

Miss Teen Kosciusko County Fair Pageant

BEHAVIOR CONTRACT

As a Miss Kosciusko County Fair Queen Scholarship Pageant (Scholarship Pageant) participant, I agree that all statements below concerning my behavior are true and agree to the following guidelines for my conduct before, during, and after the Scholarship Pageant:

- 1) I agree to represent Kosciusko County with the highest moral character and certify that I have not been arrested or convicted of any felonies and shall not and have not engaged in any illegal, immoral, unpartisan, unethical, and/or morally questionable behavior (i.e. all social media pages are also included in this, and jobs you are performing, use of illegal drugs, appearance in nudity/pornographic films or print media, etc., I also acknowledge that I have never been pregnant or will not become so during my time as a contestant or member of the Queen and court of this pageant.). Such conduct will result in disqualification and/or revocation of title and prize(s) and/or scholarship(s).
- 2) I understand that my behavior while participating in the Scholarship Pageant/Miss Teen Pageant and, if chosen queen, also my behavior at the State Fair and State Festivals Pageants is a reflection on Kosciusko County, my family, my school, and myself. I will behave accordingly as a good role model and upstanding citizen.
- 3) I understand and agree that any visible body piercings are not to be worn while I am representing the Scholarship Pageant in any capacity (i.e. during workshops, judging, pageants, parades, fair activities, state pageants, and other activities you may attend as a representative of the Scholarship Pageant); however, jewelry appearing in the ear will be permitted.
- 4) I will NOT defame the Scholarship Pageant, the Kosciusko County 4-H and Community Fair, the Pageant Directors and/or Committee, and/or ANY of the Scholarship Pageant participants and/or any Kosciusko County Queens past or present through any action of my own, whether it be oral, written, or otherwise stated before, during or after the Scholarship Pageant. Defamation of the above-named will result in automatic relinquishment of my title, and/or dismissal from the Pageant. I understand if I defame any of the above-named in ANY way I will be banned from future Kosciusko County Fair Queen Scholarship Pageants.
- 5) I will not physically harm or attempt to harm any Kosciusko County Fair Queen, Scholarship Pageant Participant, Director, or Committee Member before, during, or after the pageant.
- 6) The Scholarship Pageant Directors and Committee expect each participant to display the highest degree of sportsmanship during the workshops, rehearsals, pageants, parades, and during fairs. Each participant should be mindful that they are representing themselves, their family, their school,

Kosciusko County, and the Scholarship Pageant. Unsportsmanlike conduct could result in disqualification and affect future eligibility to compete in the Scholarship Pageant. Any participant and/or family member or guest showing unsportsmanlike behavior will lead to the disqualification of the participant.

I have read the Behavior Contract set down by the Pageant Committee and agree to abide by all requests. I understand that falsifying an agreement to the statements, terms, and conditions set forth by the Behavior Contract is justification for immediate disqualification and that the decision of the Pageant Directors is final. This Behavior Contract and the Miss Kosciusko County Pageant State and Local Terms, Conditions, and Rules constitute the entire agreement of the parties and are legally binding.

A parent's signature is required if the participant is under 18 on the date of signing.

Participant's Signature

Date _____

Parent's Signature

Date _____